
UNC CHARLOTTE POLICE SUMMARY 
CRIME AND FIRE LOG 

May 4, 2022 

The following are reports of criminal and other incidents received by Police & Public Safety from approximately 
7 am on, Tuesday, May 3, 2022, until approximately 7 am on Wednesday, May 4, 2022. 

 

 

 
CRIME AND ACCIDENT 

LOG 
FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

2022002819 (S) 
 Verbal Confrontation   Atkins Library 05/03/2022 

@09:14 
05/03/2022 

@09:14 
05/03/2022 
@09:14 

Miscellaneous  

Incident/Trespass  

Order issued 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Student notified communications to report that Library Security was harassing her and others in the Library.  
Officers met with Security and the student.  The student was issued a Trespass Order for the Library.  

 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 2022002827 (N) 
Suspicious Person  Lot 25 and 26 05/03/2022 

@15:28 
05/03/2022 

@15:28 
05/03/2022 
@15:28 

 Miscellaneous 

 Incident 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to Lot 26 reference to possible homeless male walking in the lot headed to Cameron.  
Officers located the subject and watched him continue to walk off campus.  Cleared Miscellaneous Incident.  

 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 
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INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 
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SECURED 
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TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 2022002828 (N) 
Suspicious Person   Student Union  05/03/2022 

@15:52 
05/03/2022 

@15:52 
05/03/2022 
@15:52 

Unable to locate 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

UREC management called in reference to a male harassing a student at the Wendy’s.  Officers searched the 
area and were unable to locate the individual.  

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 
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INCIDENT 
LOCATION 
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APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 2022002830 (N) 
Suspicious Person    UREC 05/03/2022 

@16:04 
05/03/2022 

@16:04 
05/03/2022 
@16:04 

Unable to locate 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to the UREC reference a possible individual who had been trespassed. The individual 
had left in a vehicle before officers could arrive. Cleared Unable to Locate  

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT 
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INCIDENT 
LOCATION 
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DISPOSITION 

 2022002831 (N) 
Suspicious Person   Belk Gym 05/03/2022 

@16:35 
05/03/2022 

@16:35 
05/03/2022 
@16:35 

Report Taken/Arrest  

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to the Belk Gym for an individual refusing to leave. Officers located the individual who 
had an active trespass with the University. Subject was arrested.  

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT 
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INCIDENT 
LOCATION 
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TIME FRAME OF 
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DISPOSITION 

 2022002845 (S) 
Investigate  Witherspoon Hall 05/03/2022 

@ 23:55 
05/03/2022 

@ 23:55 
05/03/2022 @ 
23:55 

Unable to locate 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to the odor of possible mechanical smoke. Officers were unable to locate any odor. 



FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 
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INCIDENT 
LOCATION 
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DISPOSITION 

 2022002549 (N) 
Suspicious Person  Atkins 05/04/2022 

@ 01:25 
05/04/2022 

@ 01:25 
05/04/2022 @ 
01:25 

Miscellaneous 
Incident 

 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to a request for assistance from Atkins Library Security reference a male that was 
refusing to leave the Library. The subject had left upon officer’s arrival. Cleared Miscellaneous Incident.   
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 22022002851 (N) 
Investigate  Cato 05/03/2022 

@ 02:26 
05/03/2022 

@ 02:26 
05/03/2022 @ 
02:26 

Miscellaneous 

Incident 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to the area near Cato Hall reference a suspicious male. Officers were unable to locate 
the individual. 
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REPORT# - (N/S) * 
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 2022002854 (N) 
Suspicious Person   South Village Deck 03/03/2022 

@ 03:34 
03/03/2022 

@ 03:34 
03/03/2022 @ 
03:34 

Miscellaneous 

Incident 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to South Village Deck reference a homeless male harassing students. Officers located 
the individual and assisted him with leaving campus. Cleared Miscellaneous Incident.  

 
RESIDENT HALL FIRE 

LOG 
 

REPORT# 
 

RESIDENT 
HALL 

 
DATE/TIME 
OCCURRED 

 
DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

 

CAUSE 

 

INJURIES 

 
PROPERTY 
DAMAGE 

 
FULLY 

SPRINKLED 

 
FIRE 

DETECTION 

 
None 

        

 
 
 
 

CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG –CENTER CITY 
 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT TYPE 

 
INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

 
DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 
SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 
OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 
None 

      

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

There were no criminal incidents, or vehicular accidents, at Center City for the time period 
indicated above. 

 



 

 
 
 
 

The following are calls for service received by Police & 
Public Safety from 12AM to 11:59 PM on 

May 3, 2022 
 

CALLS FOR SERVICE 9 
CITATIONS/WARNING 0 
CITATIONS/WRITTEN 0 
BUILDING ADMITS 1 
ESCORTS 2 
MOTORIST ASSIST 2 
FIRE ALARMS 2 
MEDICAL ASSISTS 0 
OTHER 
 

20 


