UNC CHARLOTTE POLICE SUMMARY CRIME AND FIRE LOG

May 4, 2022

The following are reports of criminal and other incidents received by Police & Public Safety from approximately 7 am on, Tuesday, May 3, 2022, until approximately 7 am on Wednesday, May 4, 2022.

			ND ACCIDE LOG	NT			
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S) *	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION	
2022002819 (S)	Verbal Confrontation	Atkins Library	05/03/2022 @09:14	05/03/2022 @09:14	05/03/2022 @09:14	Miscellaneous Incident/Trespass	
						Order issued	
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Student notified communications to report that Library Security was harassing her and others in the Library. Officers met with Security and the student. The student was issued a Trespass Order for the Library.						
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S) *	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION	
2022002827 (N)	Suspicious Person	Lot 25 and 26	05/03/2022 @15:28	05/03/2022 @15:28	05/03/2022 @15:28	Miscellaneous Incident	
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to Lot 26 reference to possible homeless male walking in the lot headed to Cameron. Officers located the subject and watched him continue to walk off campus. Cleared Miscellaneous Incident.						
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S) *	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION	
2022002828 (N)	Suspicious Person	Student Union	05/03/2022 @15:52	05/03/2022 @15:52	05/03/2022 @15:52	Unable to locate	
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	UREC management called in reference to a male harassing a student at the Wendy's. Officers searched the area and were unable to locate the individual.						
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S) *	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION	
2022002830 (N)	Suspicious Person	UREC	05/03/2022 @16:04	05/03/2022 @16:04	05/03/2022 @16:04	Unable to locate	
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to the UREC reference a possible individual who had been trespassed. The individual had left in a vehicle before officers could arrive. Cleared Unable to Locate						
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S) *	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION	
2022002831 (N)	Suspicious Person	Belk Gym	05/03/2022 @16:35	05/03/2022 @16:35	05/03/2022 @16:35	Report Taken/Arrest	
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to the Belk Gym for an individual refusing to leave. Officers located the individual who had an active trespass with the University. Subject was arrested.						
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S) *	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION	
2022002845 (S)	Investigate	Witherspoon Hall	05/03/2022 @ 23:55	05/03/2022 @ 23:55	05/03/2022 @ 23:55	Unable to locate	
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to the odor of possible mechanical smoke. Officers were unable to locate any odor.						

FILE # REPORT# - (N/S) *	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION	
2022002549 (N)	Suspicious Person	Atkins	05/04/2022 @ 01:25	05/04/2022 @ 01:25	05/04/2022 @ 01:25	Miscellaneous Incident	
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to a request for assistance from Atkins Library Security reference a male that was refusing to leave the Library. The subject had left upon officer's arrival. Cleared Miscellaneous Incident.						
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S) *	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION	
22022002851 (N)	Investigate	Cato	05/03/2022 @ 02:26	05/03/2022 @ 02:26	05/03/2022 @ 02:26	Miscellaneous Incident	
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to the area near Cato Hall reference a suspicious male. Officers were unable to locate the individual.						
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S) *	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION	
2022002854 (N)	Suspicious Person	South Village Deck	03/03/2022 @ 03:34	03/03/2022 @ 03:34	03/03/2022 @ 03:34	Miscellaneous Incident	
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to South Village Deck reference a homeless male harassing students. Officers located the individual and assisted him with leaving campus. Cleared Miscellaneous Incident.						

RESIDENT HALL FIRE LOG								
REPORT#	RESIDENT HALL	DATE/TIME OCCURRED	DATE/TIME REPORTED	CAUSE	INJURIES	PROPERTY DAMAGE	FULLY SPRINKLED	FIRE DETECTION
None								

CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG -CENTER CITY						
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION
None						
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	There were no criminal incidents, or vehicular accidents, at Center City for the time period indicated above.					

The following are calls for service received by Police & Public Safety from 12AM to 11:59 PM on May 3, 2022

CALLS FOR SERVICE	9
CITATIONS/WARNING	0
CITATIONS/WRITTEN	0
BUILDING ADMITS	1
ESCORTS	2
MOTORIST ASSIST	2
FIRE ALARMS	2
MEDICAL ASSISTS	0
OTHER	20